

Honorable F. Ann Rodriguez

Pima County Recorder 240 N. Stone Ave., First Floor Tucson, AZ 85701 PHN: (520) 724-4330 FAX: (520) 623-1785 WEB: http://www.recorder.pima.gov

PRESS RELEASE

DATE: OCTOBER 28, 2019 CONTACT: F. ANN RODRIGUEZ Media Inquiries to (520) 724-4357 FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

MAIL IN YOUR BALLOT BY MAIL BY WEDNESDAY, OCTOBER 30th

The Pima County 2019-Jurisdictional Election is an all Ballot by Mail election. All Pima County residents registered to vote and living within the districts holding elections received a Ballot by Mail.

The districts included in the Pima County 2019-Jurisdictional Election are: Altar Valley School, Amphi School, Flowing Wells School, Sunnyside School and Golder Ranch Fire.

Ballot by Mail and Replacement voting in Pima County has been underway for almost three weeks. F. Ann Rodriguez, the Pima County Recorder would like to remind everyone, "The suggested time to mail in your Ballot by Mail is this <u>Wednesday, October 30, 2019.</u>"

You have <u>THREE</u> options when returning your Ballot by Mail:

- MAIL IT: We recommend you mail your Ballot by Mail on or before Wednesday, October 30th to ensure your ballot reaches our office by Election Day.
- 2) <u>REPLACEMENT BALLOT SITES</u>: Drop off your Ballot by Mail at any of our Replacement Ballot Locations. For a list of Replacement Ballot locations and hours of hours of operation visit <u>www.recorder.pima.gov</u> and click on <u>Early Voting Sites</u>. Three walk-in sites will be open 8 a.m. - 5 p.m., Monday, October 28, 2019 through Friday, November 1, 2019 as well as on Monday, November 4, 2019.
- ELECTION DAY: Drop off your Ballot by Mail or request a replacement ballot at any Pima County Replacement Ballot Site on <u>Election Day-Tuesday, November 5,</u> <u>2019</u> between the hours of 6:00 a.m. and 7 p.m.

For more information, visit the Recorder's web site at <u>www.recorder.pima.gov</u> or call the office at (520) 724-4330.

PLEASE NOTE

Pima County is unable to accept City of Tucson Ballots. Please contact the City of Tucson for ballot drop-off and City Election replacement ballot locations. For more information please visit: <u>https://www.tucsonaz.gov/clerks/elections</u> or call the City of Tucson at: 520-791-4213. ###

